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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:51AM

Assembly District 41

 17,152 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,087 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 40 FEDERAL

 237 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  18,516 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  18,516 

 9,461 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 4,743 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 648 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 A. WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADIR KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA ZELMANOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SERUYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK TRAMATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEROLD HESCHY TISHCHIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM KLEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HOLGOZORZY (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHAYHOU BEN-ARI (WRITE-IN)

 2 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  14,883 

Unrecorded  3,633 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:51AM

Assembly District 42

 25,562 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,723 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 39 FEDERAL

 431 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  27,755 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  27,755 

 19,608 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,495 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,363 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM BUDDCHANKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANELIA ZEPHYR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATELLO TMNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISHEVA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN OLASOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOREN LEWINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOREN SARDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MEGAN DEMARKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI PLOTSKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOGGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 3 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE D CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  25,525 

Unrecorded  2,230 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:51AM

Assembly District 43

 31,659 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,919 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 66 FEDERAL

 581 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,225 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,225 

 23,566 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,777 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 5,168 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREONA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT M WARRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE SEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CLASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSUE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANKE MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 17 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAACOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAINAB MUSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZELLNOR Y MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,548 

Unrecorded  1,677 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:51AM

Assembly District 44

 14,552 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 840 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 54 FEDERAL

 236 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  15,682 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  15,682 

 8,266 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 2,033 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 3,220 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ATHENA GULICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDWEIN ZYISHE (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DUSTIN PEABODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DVORA ROYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABE BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN ENDEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MELLAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM BARGET (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURA LORENEEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA LEAN DEMBITEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA KOTH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  13,566 

Unrecorded  2,116 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:51AM

Assembly District 45

 8,878 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 480 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 17 FEDERAL

 144 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,519 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,519 

 1,764 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 3,513 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 227 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 CHAYA DUSYA CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA FURCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA NETAWEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOI YING LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 12 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 4 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  5,532 

Unrecorded  3,987 

Assembly District 47

 3,575 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 238 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 12 FEDERAL

 55 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  3,880 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  3,880 

 1,464 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 880 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 213 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 JONATHAN BEST (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,576 

Unrecorded  1,304 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:51AM

Assembly District 48

 18,037 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 921 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 73 FEDERAL

 362 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,393 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,393 

 3,609 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 8,214 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 395 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 2 ARNOLD WOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION MORGENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA SALZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIM GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHMIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM LANDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL KNOPFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILLY BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH LEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHEY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL BICNBAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF LEORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBISEL KASBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM M. ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY DRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE FAHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATAN LATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SIMONETTI,SR (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:51AM

Assembly District 48

 1 SAMUEL PERHUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIN SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLEM BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUULE FARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 32 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 Y. L. FRUCHTMANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV ABRAMOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV SHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESCHESKEL BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOCHUED HARDTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTEFNER (WRITE-IN)

 8 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI SCHLOSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 2 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  12,314 

Unrecorded  7,079 

Assembly District 49

 657 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 43 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 0 FEDERAL

 9 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  709 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  709 

 217 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 185 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 39 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 AARON FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 2 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  445 

Unrecorded  264 

Page 8 of 16



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:51AM

Assembly District 55

 3,771 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 200 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 3 FEDERAL

 75 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  4,049 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  4,049 

 3,543 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 79 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 239 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 4 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  3,865 

Unrecorded  184 

Assembly District 56

 2,395 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 133 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 4 FEDERAL

 52 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,584 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,584 

 1,976 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 34 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 474 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,485 

Unrecorded  99 

Page 9 of 16



Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:51AM

Assembly District 57

 8,856 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 492 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 20 FEDERAL

 210 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  9,578 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  9,578 

 6,761 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 115 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 2,455 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 BARBERA LINDSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY NEWSEMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTELLE MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RIGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LIE (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 9 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  9,350 

Unrecorded  228 

Assembly District 58

 18,139 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 969 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 14 FEDERAL

 186 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  19,308 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  19,308 

 17,490 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 381 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 681 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID BAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DONALDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASAMOND PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 8 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 2 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YVETTE D CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  18,568 

Unrecorded  740 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:51AM

Assembly District 59

 2,204 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 104 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1 FEDERAL

 26 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  2,335 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  2,335 

 2,046 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 72 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 77 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  2,196 

Unrecorded  139 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:51AM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 155,437 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,149 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 343 FEDERAL

 2,604 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  167,533 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  167,533 

 99,771 YVETTE D. CLARKE (DEMOCRATIC)

 26,521 MENACHEM M. RAITPORT (CONSERVATIVE)

 17,199 YVETTE D. CLARKE (WORKING FAMILIES)

 1 A. WOLFE (WRITE-IN)

 1 AARON FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BUDDCHANKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADEM BUNKEDDEKO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADIR KAHN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALAN FINTZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ALTON MADDOX (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW YANG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANELIA ZEPHYR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY BECKFORD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ARNOLD WOLSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ASHER FRIEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ATHENA GULICK (WRITE-IN)

 1 AVIVA ZELMANOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBERA LINDSEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN GARNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENJAMIN SERUYA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BENZION MORGENSTEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BEVERLY NEWSEMA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BLAKE MORRIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRANDWEIN ZYISHE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENT OCONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BREONA TAYLOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRIAN SPREI (WRITE-IN)

 1 CANDICE BATINE (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHANA SALZBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHAYA DUSYA CHAIFETZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHIM GRUNWALD (WRITE-IN)

 2 CHRIS OWENS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CRYSTAL HUDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DANIEL FUCHS (WRITE-IN)

 2 DANIEL GOLDMAN (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:51AM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 DAVID BAIM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID DREW (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID SCHMIT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DIANE SARE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DINA FURCHIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONATELLO TMNT (WRITE-IN)

 1 DOUGLAS JONES (WRITE-IN)

 2 DUSTIN PEABODY (WRITE-IN)

 1 DVORA ROYDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DWIGHT M WARRAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 EFRAIM LANDAY (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELISHEVA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELIZABETH DENNIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELLIOT SASSA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC CRUZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC TRUMP (WRITE-IN)

 1 ESTELLE MILES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EZRA NETAWEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 FARAH LOUIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK TRAMATA (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABE BERRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 GABRIEL KNOPFLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 GALE SEALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 GILLY BLUM (WRITE-IN)

 2 GLENN NOCERA (WRITE-IN)

 1 HENRY STEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 HEROLD HESCHY TISHCHIER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HERSH LEMEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHEY TISHLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 HESHY TISCHLER (WRITE-IN)

 2 HOI YING LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN CLASON (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN OLASOV (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN RANDAL STROCK (WRITE-IN)

 1 IAN WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISAIH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISRAEL BICNBAUN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JENNIFER RIGGIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY CARTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JIMMY DORE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JODE PATAKI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN DOE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCGINLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JONATHAN BEST (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:51AM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 JONATHAN ENDEAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEF LEORI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSH MELLAGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JULIAN ASSANGE (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUMAANE WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSTIN DONALDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUSUE PIERRE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KANKE MUSK (WRITE-IN)

 1 KARL MARX (WRITE-IN)

 1 KASAMOND PAYNE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN JAMES (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM BARGET (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIM DAVIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LARRY SHARP (WRITE-IN)

 1 LAURIE DAVIDSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEAH FREEDMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEE ZELDIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LEIBISEL KASBEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIPA WEISS (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOREN LEWINSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 LOREN SARDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MALKA LEIFER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MATT WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MAURA LORENEEN (WRITE-IN)

 2 MEGAN DEMARKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 MEIR STERN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENACHEM M. ROSENBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 MENDY DRACH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL CURLEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHELLE RHEE (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIKE LAWLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIRIAM KLEINER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOISHE FAHRER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MORDECHAI PLOTSKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 MOSHE HOLGOZORZY (WRITE-IN)

 1 NATAN LATI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NECHAMA LEAN DEMBITEER (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE LIE (WRITE-IN)

 7 NICOLE MALLIOTAKIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 PAUL KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 RABBI AVIGDOR MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 RENA KLEIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 RITA JOSEPH (WRITE-IN)

 1 RIVKA KOTH (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:51AM

Total for Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District) - Kings County

 1 RIVKY GREEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT J. SIMONETTI,SR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT LOGGIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL AMSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PERHUEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL PERLMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMUEL UNGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIMON MEISELS (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHIN SPITZER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SHOLEM BAUM (WRITE-IN)

 1 SIMCHA FELDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 SUSAN BENDER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TUULE FARKUS (WRITE-IN)

 1 UNA CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 161 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 10 UNCOUNTED WRITE-IN PER STATUTE (WRITE-IN)

 2 Y. L. FRUCHTMANDLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAACOV BEHRMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAAKOV ABRAMOVITZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAKOV SHWIMMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YECHEZKEL PILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESCHESKEL BLAU (WRITE-IN)

 1 YESHAYHOU BEN-ARI (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOCHUED HARDTE (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOEL SCHIFF (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI GESTEFNER (WRITE-IN)

 8 YOSSI GESTETNER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YOSSI SCHLOSSEL (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUH-LINE NIOU (WRITE-IN)

 10 YURI DASHEVSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 YVETTE D CLARKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZAINAB MUSA (WRITE-IN)

 2 ZELLNOR Y MYRIE (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  143,853 

Unrecorded  23,680 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election - 11/08/2022

Kings County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Representative in Congress (9th Congressional District), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

12/2/2022  7:51:51AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the members of the board, 

or a majority thereof, on Friday, December 2, 2022.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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